504007742 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4054399

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAIR SHENESH	03/31/2015
OREN PERETS	03/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	8b Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 2:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84469432

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN WEBSTER JESUS

SIGNATURE: /Ann Webster Jesus/
DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=84469432assign#page1.tif source=84469432assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504007742 REEL: 039759 FRAME: 0859

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATE	IT.	ΔP	PLI	CA	TI	ON

RECORD ID:	84117394
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Oren	Perets	
Inventor's Signature		Date
	. /60,112	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Yair	Shemesh	
Inventor's Signature	My market and a second	3/31/2015
·	11,14	
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	identified by the attorney	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said docket number and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall
applications as aforesaid, invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms	to issue to HPIP, as assigent(s) which may be issue of this assignment.	cial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on nee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said ed and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
executed and will not executime a request is made, an perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represessaid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disrightful oaths and declarational representatives to obtain	ute any agreement in conflict without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s) ntatives, and I/we agree to ement(s), said application claimers and divisionals, cons, and generally to do evotain and enforce, for its ond all countries provided	at to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not lict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each acute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to), said application and said Patent, to HPIP, its successors, assigns, communicate to HPIP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all terything possible to aid HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees and or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
enjoyed by me/us had this	assignment, and transfer no	ot been made;
by HPIP, its successors, a	ssigns, nominees or legal	ns in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	nerein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), diapplication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any merefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
Filing Date: 30 Mar 201		Application No.: EP15161774.3
CONTROLLING NOZZL	ES IN A PRINT HEAD	
	PIP, its successors and	ubsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of ntitled:
acknowledged, and in fu having its principal place	rtherance of my/our oblig of business in Netanya, i	od and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby pations to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD., Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in
1/1A/a +ha	dereigned (each) for	ad and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is besselve

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HPIP-Scitex)

Page 1 of 1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID: _	<u>84117394</u>
--------------	-----------------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We the undersigned (each) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and in furth having its principal place of furtherance of my/our obliga-	nerance of my/our obli- f business in Netanya, ations to HPIP and its s P, its successors and application for Patent e	igations to HEWLE ⁻ Israel, (hereinafter subsidiaries and affi assigns, the entire	ethsideration, the receipt of which is her ett-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LT HPIP), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates iliates, agree to assign and transfer and her e right, title and interest, including the righ	TD., s, in eby
Filing Date: 30 Mar 2015		Applicati	tion No.: EP15161774.3	
divisionals, and renewals of	and substitutes for sa	herein, and any and id application for sa	d all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-I aid Patent, and any and all other Patent of reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of	any
by HPIP, its successors, as:	signs, nominees or lega granted, reissued or ext	al representatives, to tended, as fully and	for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoint the full end of the term or terms for which is entirely as the same would have been held	said
executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all discla- rightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to obta	e any agreement in con- without undue delay, ex- tion(s) or improvement(s atives, and I/we agree to nent(s), said application aimers and divisionals, is, and generally to do eva ain and enforce, for its of all countries provided	flict herewith, and I/w ecute and deliver all s), said application a o communicate to HI and said Patent, to continuations, C-I-P' verything possible to or their own benefit,	ire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have we further covenant and agree that I/we will, e such papers as may be necessary or desirable and said Patent, to HPIP, its successors, assigned properties of testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all label by a legal proceedings, to sign all label by a legal proceedings, to make to aid HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees of the proper patent protection for said invention(sign may be incurred by me/us in lending standard proceedings).	e to gns, ting wful and
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPIP, as assiç t(s) which may be issu	gnee of the entire rig	or countries whose duty it is to issue patents ight, title and interest, any and all Patent for a or as a result of the application aforesaic	saic
	dentified by the attorney		t the filling date and application number of a dittle set forth above, as soon as the same s	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and :	seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Yair	Shemesh			
First/Middle Name	ast Name			
			01 00 15	
Inventor's Signature			31-03-15	
Oren	Perets			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039759 FRAME: 0861

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HPIP-Scitex)